

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24413-24414/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WA No.288/2006 & WA No.289/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.5: Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. (Not Present)

R.No.3: Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. R.S.Hegde, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.3.Status quo regarding possession, as existing today, to continue till
further orders.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master