

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24413-24414/2007

S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. R. Jaganthan Gouley,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Aparana Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners may take appropriate steps to serve unserved respondent No.4 before 9.4.2008. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 9.4.2008.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance. Compliance be reported to the undersigned within a week.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar