

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24413-24414/2007

S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Jagannath Gaulay, Adv.
for Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner discloses that they are going
to file application for bringing LRs. of deceased Respondent No.4.

List such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit within six
weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar