

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11123-11124/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WA No.288/2006 &
WA No.289/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPL.LAQ OFFICER,K.I.A.DEV.BD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession, as existing today, to
continue till further orders.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.24413-24414/2007.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER