

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.3-4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24413-24414/2007

S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent no.1)  
(With Office Report)

Date: 06/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Considering facts stated in the applictions, applications  
are allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s) and subject to objection,  
if any, at the time of final hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master