

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24413-24414/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WA No. 288/2006 & WA No. 289/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21723-21724 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Stand over for eight weeks as prayed by learned counsel for both the parties.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master