

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26897-
26898/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. S. J. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 28.3.2011 mentions that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of notice of motion on the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3 issued on 24.12.2010. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that in connected matter i.e. SLP (C) No.24412-24414/2007, the heirs of the respondent No.3 have been brought on record and prays that the notice issued in the application be permitted to be served on the learned counsel for the legal heirs of respondent No.3 appearing in the connected matters. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master