

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24413-24414/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2007
in WA No. 289/2006 30/10/2007 in WA No. 288/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 03.03.2014 and office
report)

Date : 29/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Rohinton
Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

