

ØITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24413-24414/2007  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2007  
in WA No. 288/2006 30/10/2007 in WA No. 289/2006 passed by the High  
Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)  
S.B.G.SOFTWARE P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.SHEELA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for modification of court's order dated 3.3.2014 and office  
report)

Date : 24/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Viswanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs.S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 28 th

October, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER